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Sample ID Sample Date Sample Time - Source ,.· .. - ·· · · External ID , - ··· Lead - Units 
' : 

W1168052 

W1168053 

W1168054 

W1168055 

W1168056 

05/16/17 

05/16/17 

05/16/17 

05/16/17 

05/16/17 

Source Source Description 

06:01 AM 

05:59 AM 

06:08 AM 

05:53 AM 

06:05AM 

SAMPLE 1 

SAMPLE 2 

SAMPLE 3 

SAMPLE 4 

SAMPLE 5 

3710020-AJA-A 

3710020-AJA-B 

3710020-AJA-C 

3710020-AJA-D 

3710020-AJA-E 

SAMPLE 1 Outside of PE storage on main building near asphalt play area, two single bubbler fou ntains , lower right fou nta in 

<5 

< 5 

<5 

<5 

< 5 

SAMPLE 2 Main Building , Facing asphalt PE/Play Area, Around the corner from Sample Point 1, two single bubbler fountains , lower left fountain 

SAMPLE 3 Main Building, Inside main office , Enter the Health Office through from desk area, Goose Neck sink faucet 

SAMPLE 4 Outside 300 Building, 1st floor, corner of building, blue-green tile, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain 

SAMPLE 5 Cafeteria Building , Kitchen Area , sink faucet on far sink used for food prep 

DLR= State Mandated Detection Limit for Reporting (DLR)= 5 ug/L 
Action Level (AL) = 15 ug/L 

ug/L 

ug/L 

ug/L 

ug/L 

ug/L 




