

Water Quality Chemistry Services Lead School Testing Report Date: 5/26/17

San Diego Unified School District

Hamilton Elementary

Sample ID	Sample Date	Sample Time	Source	External ID	Lead	Units
W1168052	05/16/17	06:01 AM	SAMPLE 1	3710020-AJA-A	< 5	ug/L
W1168053	05/16/17	05:59 AM	SAMPLE 2	3710020-AJA-B	< 5	ug/L
W1168054	05/16/17	06:08 AM	SAMPLE 3	3710020-AJA-C	< 5	ug/L
W1168055	05/16/17	05:53 AM	SAMPLE 4	3710020-AJA-D	< 5	ug/L
W1168056	05/16/17	06:05 AM	SAMPLE 5	3710020-AJA-E	< 5	ug/L

Source	Source Description
SAMPLE 1	Outside of PE storage on main building near asphalt play area, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain
SAMPLE 2	Main Building, Facing asphalt PE/Play Area, Around the corner from Sample Point 1, two single bubbler fountains, lower left fountain
SAMPLE 3	Main Building, Inside main office, Enter the Health Office through from desk area, Goose Neck sink faucet
SAMPLE 4	Outside 300 Building, 1st floor, corner of building, blue-green tile, two single bubbler fountains, lower right fountain
SAMPLE 5	Cafeteria Building, Kitchen Area, sink faucet on far sink used for food prep

DLR= State Mandated Detection Limit for Reporting (DLR)= 5 ug/L Action Level (AL) = 15 ug/L

Doug Campbell, Senior Chemist